



# BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 252, Mettupalayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 043, Tamilnadu, INDIA

Telephone : 0422 - 2435555 E-mail : shares@bannarimills.com

Website : www.bannarimills.com CIN : L17111TZ1989PLC002476 GSTRN : 33AAACB8513A1ZE

BASML/SEC/988/NSE & BSE/2021-22

11.11.2021

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)  
Mumbai 400 051

BSE Limited  
Floor25  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 001

**Scrip Code: BASML**

**Scrip Code: 532674**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Advertisement in Newspaper - reg.

-----  
We are enclosing copy of Extract of Unaudited Standalone/Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2021 advertised in the following Newspapers:

1. Business Standard dt: 11.11.2021 in English
2. Makkal Kural dt: 11.11.2021 in Tamil

Kindly take on record the above information.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

**For BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED**



**N KRISHNARAJ**

**COMPANY SECRETARY**

Encl: as above

### BANNARI AMMAN SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: 252, Muthuvelayam Road, Coimbatore - 641 042.  
Telephone: (0422)-2435555, 2447959. E-mail: acct@banammills.com,  
CIN: L11711TZ1989PLC002476 Website: www.banammills.com

#### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30.9.2021

(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021	30.9.2021
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	3,815.87	20,979.77	23,337.34	53,675.64	34,777.01	85,533.78	38,642.28	25,282.23	78,071.63	64,828.51	1,14,717.17	1,02,271.65
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items)	2,707.07	16,66.43	19,730.11	43,735.50	36,673.15	87,245.34	11,673.53	20,422.48	65,141.41	52,010.01	1,03,673.78	120,991.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items) (after Extraordinary items)	2,703.07	16,666.43	19,730.11	43,735.50	36,673.15	87,245.34	11,673.53	20,422.48	65,141.41	52,010.01	1,03,673.78	120,991.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items) (after Extraordinary items) (after tax)	1,768.32	12,071.17	17,630.32	2,986.42	30,636.34	1,05,855.85	2,087.40	1,529.22	7,732.34	3,616.63	8,113.58	11,638.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,787.25	12,322.22	17,893.93	3,093.47	30,698.34	1,00,936.96	2,194.56	1,542.75	7,732.34	3,654.41	8,113.58	11,638.33
6	Equity Share Capital	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43	1,575.43
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						28,387.79						28,387.79
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet (continued)												
	a. Basic	5.82	3.37	7.47	5.45	15.74	3.26	5.97	4.34	3.42	10.51	15.85	17.49
	b. Diluted	5.43	3.14	6.98	5.17	14.41	3.23	5.77	4.39	3.25	10.09	15.88	17.49

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange Website [www.sebiindia.com](http://www.sebiindia.com) and on the company's website [www.banammills.com](http://www.banammills.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

S.V. Arumugam  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00024258

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 10.11.2021

### MAGADH SUGAR & ENERGY LTD

Registered Office: P.O. Hargano, District: Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121  
Phone: (05862) 256220, Fax: (05862) 256225, CIN: L15122UP2015PLC069632  
Website: [www.brita-sugar.com](http://www.brita-sugar.com), E-mail: [britasugar@brita-sugar.com](mailto:britasugar@brita-sugar.com)

#### Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended	Six months ended	Corresponding Three months ended
		30.09.2021	30.09.2021	30.09.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	19,812.68	45,083.20	21,157.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items)	(438.89)	(1,042.31)	(1,450.34)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items) (after Extraordinary items)	(438.89)	(1,042.31)	(1,450.34)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Extraordinary items)	(302.98)	(698.00)	(956.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(302.15)	(688.94)	(956.45)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,409.16	1,409.16	1,408.46
7	Other Equity			
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹): Basic & Diluted	(2.15)*	(4.94)	(6.79)*

\* Not annualised.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six Monthly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Six Monthly Financial Results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website <http://www.brita-sugar.com> and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.nseindia.com> respectively.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
MAGADH SUGAR & ENERGY LIMITED  
Chandra Shekhar Nopany  
Chairperson  
DIN - 00014587

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 10th November 2021

### Elgi Rubber Company Limited

Regd. Office: SF No. 16/4/2, Pollachi Road, SIDCO Industrial Estate, Kurchi, Coimbatore 641 021, Tamilnadu  
Telephone No.: 0422-2321000 Fax No.: 0422-2322222 E-mail: info@elgirubber.com Website: [www.elgirubber.com](http://www.elgirubber.com)  
CIN: L25119TZ2006PLC013144

#### Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
		Sep 30, 2021	Jun 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
1	Total Income from Operations	8,227.25	8,216.44	9,599.86	18,043.69	15,468.05	35,751.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and extraordinary items)	(340.35)	(402.52)	240.46	(742.97)	(837.66)	203.29
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and extraordinary items) (after Extraordinary items)	(340.35)	(402.52)	240.46	(742.97)	(837.66)	203.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after extraordinary items)	(479.48)	(434.08)	104.77	(913.56)	(957.13)	107.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(478.43)	(433.02)	112.17	(911.45)	(942.48)	112.14
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹5/- each) (Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	a. Basic (in ₹)	(0.96)	(0.87)	0.21	(1.83)	(1.91)	0.22
	b. Diluted (in ₹)	(0.96)	(0.87)	0.21	(1.83)	(1.91)	0.22

Key numbers of standalone financial results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Year ended
		Sep 30, 2021	Jun 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2021	Sep 30, 2020	March 31, 2021
1	Total Income from Operations	5,032.43	3,436.34	4,610.01	8,468.47	6,881.57	16,946.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	313.47	270.13	722.15	56.30	743.69	1,187.98
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	177.95	238.03	580.50	415.98	574.85	1,003.69
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	179.00	239.08	587.85	416.09	589.01	1,007.91

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results are available on the investor section of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) website [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website [www.elgicorp.com](http://www.elgicorp.com) in accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, has been approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 10, 2021. The Statutory Auditor's report is available for the review of the above results.

Figures for the corresponding quarter / period are not available where necessary.

For Elgi Rubber Company Limited  
Sudarsan Varadaraj  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00103533

Coimbatore  
10.11.2021

### NISSAN RENAULT FINANCIAL SERVICES INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65923TN2013FC093374, Registered Office: N-47, 600030  
Regd. Office: VBC Sakinaka, 5th Floor, 47 & 48, Sakinaka Road, Hojai, Chennai 600017, India  
Website: [www.nfsi.com](http://www.nfsi.com), Email: [info@nfsi.com](mailto:info@nfsi.com)

#### Statement of Financial Results for the half year and period ended 30 September 2021

(Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the period ended	Year ended
		30 September 2021	31 March 2021
1	Total Income from Operations	17,934.78	32,338.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items)	4,757.87	3,970.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Extraordinary items) (after Extraordinary items)	4,757.87	3,970.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and Extraordinary items)	3,542.06	2,893.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,223.95	2,423.49
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	71,000.00	71,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,633.44	22,687.53
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9	Net Worth	97,314.43	93,687.53
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio	2.52	2.50
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10.000/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	a. Basic	454.08	341.34
	b. Diluted	454.08	341.34
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable
15	Debture Redemption Reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not applicable	Not applicable

\* Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of P&L in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ASRs which were not applicable.

**Note**

a) Nissan Renault Financial Services India Private Limited (NFSI) of the Company, was incorporated on 17 October 2013 by its investors Nissan International Holding B.V and RCI Banque SA. The Company is a systemically important non-deposit taking non-banking financial company (NBFC-NDI) engaged in the business of vehicle financing. The Company obtained Certificate of Registration from the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) on 23 July 2014 and commenced the business of financing from 17 September 2014.

The Company is also involved in insurance intermediary services. The Company is registered with insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India (IRDAI) to act as Corporate Agent (Composite) to leverage its relationship as a platform for cross-selling insurance products alongside Vehicle financing.

b) The above table is an extract from the detailed format of financial results for the quarterly half year ended 30 September 2021 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarterly half year ended 30 September 2021 are available on the websites of the stock exchange and the Company (<https://www.nfsi.com/in/ohdm>).

c) For the other items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, periodic disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges, (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the website <https://www.bseindia.com> and on our company website <https://www.nfsi.com/in/ohdm>.

d) The unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 November 2021. The above results for the quarter and six months period ended 30 September 2021 have been audited by the statutory auditor of the Company.

e) The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the recognition, measurement, principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34 - "Interim Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. The financial results have been drawn up on the basis of Ind AS that are applicable to the Company as at 30 September 2021, any application guidance/clarifications/interpretations issued by the RBI or other regulators are employed, unless stated otherwise in the notes to the financial results.

f) The outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic and consequent regional lockdowns has severely impacted various activities across the country. The extent of impact of COVID-19 on the economy would be dependent upon on future developments including measures taken by the Government. Regulatory responses of businesses and consumers to the pandemic. Therefore, the impact on the Company's business, cash flows and financial results is dependent on such future developments which are highly uncertain.

g) Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/DPSP/CIR/2021/813 dated August 10, 2021, as amended the company has issued Commercial Papers on BSE Limited.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Nissan Renault Financial Services India Private Limited  
Elias Francisco Chavez Godínez  
Managing Director

Place: Chennai  
Date: 9 November 2021

### KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L31100KA1946PLC000415  
REGD OFFICE: NO.19, 2<sup>nd</sup> MAIN ROAD, PEENYA 1ST STAGE, PHASE-1, PEENYA, BENGALURU-560 058  
Phone: 080-28397256, Fax: 080 28396727, E-mail: investors@kirloskarelectric.com Website: [www.kirloskarelectric.com](http://www.kirloskarelectric.com)

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2021	September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2021
1	Total income from operations	8,771	6,203	7,112	28,119	8,771	6,203	7,118	28,528
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,066)	(1,586)	(1,140)	(10,787)	(1,124)	(1,629)	(1,214)	(4,811)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,066)	(1,586)	(1,140)	(10,787)	(1,124)	(1,629)	(1,214)	(4,811)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,066)	(1,586)	(1,140)	(10,787)	(1,124)	(1,629)	(1,214)	(4,811)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,063)	(1,584)	(1,140)	2,114	(1,121)	(1,627)	(1,214)	8,090
6	Equity share capital	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Rs.)								
	a. Basic EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(1.61)	(2.39)	(3.09)	(16.24)	(1.69)	(2.45)	(1.83)	(7.24)
	b. Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(1.61)	(2.39)	(3.09)	(16.24)	(1.69)	(2.45)	(1.83)	(7.24)
	c. Basic EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(1.41)	(2.39)	(3.09)	(16.24)	(1.59)	(2.45)	(1.83)	(7.24)
	d. Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	(1.61)	(2.39)	(3.09)	(16.24)	(1.69)	(2.45)	(1.83)	(7.24)

**Note**

1) The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 10, 2021.

2) The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2021 have been audited by the statutory auditor.

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the company's website (<http://www.kirloskarelectric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html>).

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: 9 November 2021

(Vijay R) Executive Chairman

